## VIA EXPRESS MAIL EV 425039533 US **CUSTOMER NO. 24498**

10-27-04

FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 04/2003

04-13-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

100,	10	12979642						
	ited States Patent and Trademark Office:	02979642: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	1					
VALERIE SACREZ LIEBHO	LD	Name: Thomson Licensing S.A.	Name: Thomson Licensing S.A.					
STEVEN ANTHONY BARRO	N	Internal Address:	Internal Address:					
RICHARD EARL JONES								
Additional name(s) of	X No	460 11 7 6 7						
conveying party(ies) attached:		Street Address: 46 Quai A. Le Gallo						
3. Nature of convenance:		F-92100 Boulogne-Billancourt, France						
X Assignment	Merger	ł						
Security Agreement	Change of Name							
Other								
Execution Date May 7, 2003; May	9, 2003; May 7, 2003, respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es)attached?	X No					
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):							
	gether with a new application, the execut							
A. Patent Application No.(s):	UE02/11401	B. Patent No.(s)						
PCI/I	US03/11401							
Addition	al numbers attached?	Yes No X						
5. Name and address of party to wh		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
concerning document should be								
Name: JOSEPH S. TRI Internal Address: PATENT OPER		7. Total Fee (27 CED 2 41); 640 00						
THOMSON LIC		Enclosed <u>\$40.00</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
Mombon Ex	DENORIO IIVE.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: P. O. Box 5312		8. Deposit account number:						
		07-0832	07-0832					
City: PRINCETON State: NE	EW JERSEY Zip : 08543-5312	DO NOT LIGHT THIS OD A CIT						
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and become of the original document.</li> </ol>	pelief, the foregoing information is true o	and correct and any attached copy is a true						
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	$\circ$	_						
		71. 1						
PAUL P. KIEL	- PSL 16	10/27/04						
Name of Person Signing	Signature -	Registration No.40,677 Date						
Total nur	mber of pages including cover sheet, attac	chments, and document3						
	т	DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION	************************					
	1	DO NOT DETACTI THIS FURTION						

Mail documents to be recorded with this sheet to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document

REEL: 016444 FRAME: 0450

**PATENT** 

## **ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT**

if plural inventors and described in Dately filed by said of For valuatorganized and exist pplication, and all lacts which nand for vesting title hagree the	eclare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is named below) are named below) of the inventions relating to  METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING DIG tocket No PU020147 and the thereupon-based International (Patent Co- corporation naming me/us as inventor(s).  ble consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to THOMS sting under the laws of the country of France, its successors, and as the rights and privileges under any and all Patents that may be granted at, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its or may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintainin thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees.  at I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts corporation and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and	ITAL RECO operation To SON LICENS signs my e if therefor, a expense, sign g patents o	reaty) Application for pater SING S.A., a corporation d titre right, title and intere- nd any divisions, continual on all papers, take all righ r other forms of protection ar respecting said invention	nt about st, for tions, tful or ons ar	out to be filed or  r all countries in and to said inventions and relssues and extensions thereof. aths, make all rightful declarations and said inventions in any and all countries and when		
is successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.  I authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its							
or their own name, or in my/our name, in any and all countries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may							
r frem, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the international convention to international convention of internation of international convention of internatio							
be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or							
other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.  I covenant with THOMSON LICENSING S.A., its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title and							
ı covenan nterest herein con	it with THOMSON LICENSING S.A., its successors, assigns, legal rep veyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have ful	ll right to co	nvey the same as herein e	xpres	ssed.		
	Δ						
Signed at	Trachana polit	Date	May 7	2 c	<i>x</i> 03		
			M Paris	γ.	1:10 01		
Inventor (1)	VALERIE SACREZ LIEBHOLD (Type or Print)	-	(Signature in Full. N	o initi	als.)		
			(a.g., a.d. a.d. a.d. 17				
Po	ost Office Address 1555 Quail Glen Court, Carmel,	Indiana	46032 US				
1st Witness	Klirabeth Ann Tackson	_	Elwillt	10	inn Cackson		
1	(Type or Print)	-	(Signaturenin Eull. N	o initi	als.)		
2ndWitness	TUBE HITCHINGHE LOURS	•	- Clark	10	LICKE 1 0		
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. N	o initi	ials.)		
Signed at		Date					
		-					
Inventor (2)	STEVEN ANTHONY BARRON	-	(6) to to to	_ :_':			
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. N	o miti	ials.j		
P	ost Office Address 2 Woodgrove Drive, #04-08, 73	8207 Si	ngapore				
1							
1st Witness	(Type or Print)	-	(Signature in Full. N	o init	ials.)		
					1		
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)	<u> </u>	(Signature in Full. N	lo init	ials.)		
	121 185	Dete	2 -		,		
Signed at	that I TrainAporis, IN	Date -	05-07-	0.	5		
Inventor (3)	RICHARD EARL JONES		pulmy fail	1	m h		
	(Type or Print)	-	(Signature in Full. N	init	dals.)		
	ost Office Address 1555 Oliver Avenue Plainfield	Indiana	1616 <del>61</del> 10				
1	ost office Address 1555 Oliver Avenue, Plainfield,	mulana	40 100 43				

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to: Patent Operations
THOMSON Licensing Inc.
PO Box 5312
Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

(Signature in Full. No initials.)

Pat Form 7/89

1st Witness

2ndWitness

(Type or Print)

(PCT Priority Application) PU020147

	ASSIGNMENT AND	AGKEEN	NEN I				
(if plural inventors	declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is named below) are named below) of the inventions relating to  METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING DIG processor of the control of the contro	ITAL PECO	3 joint inventors  RDING AND ASSOCIATED USER INTERFACES eatly Application for patent about to be filed or				
and described in Docket No PU020147 and the thereupon-based International (Patent Cooperation Treaty) Application for patent about to be filed or lately filed by said corporation naming me/us as inventor(s).  For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to THOMSON LICENSING S.A., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the country of France, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Patents that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof.  I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees.  I agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and when requested by said corporation and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.  I authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or their own name, or in my/our name, in any and all countries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention wh							
henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.  I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.  I covenant with THOMSON LICENSING S.A., its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title and interest herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.							
Signed at		Date					
Inventor (1)	VALERIE SACREZ LIEBHOLD (Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)				
Post Office Address 1555 Quail Glen Court, Carmel, Indiana 46032 US							
1st Witness	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)				
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)	<u> </u>	(Signature in Full. No initials.)				
Signed at	SINGAPORE	Date	9-MAY-03				
Inventor (2)	STEVEN ANTHONY BARRON (Type or Print)	<del>-</del> .	(Signature in Full. No initials.)				
Post Office Address 2 Woodgrove Drive, #04-08, 738207 Singapore							
1st Witness	ONG CHUAN PENG (Type or Print)	-	(Signature in Full. No initials.)				
2ndWitness	7 MNG SWEE SWEE (Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)				
Signed at		Date					

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to: Patent Operations
THOMSON Licensing Inc.
PO Box 5312
Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

1555 Oliver Avenue, Plainfield, Indiana 46168 US

(Signature in Full. No initials.)

(Signature in Full. No initials.)

(Signature in Full. No initials.)

Pat Form 7/89

1st Witness

2ndWitness

Inventor (3)

**RECORDED: 10/27/2004** 

**RICHARD EARL JONES** 

(Type or Print)

(Type or Print)

(Type or Print)

Post Office Address

**PATENT** REEL: 016444 FRAME: 0452